## RAY SOCIETY PUBLICATIONS POLICY

- The Ray Society ("The Society") publishes books on natural history with special but not exclusive reference to the British flora and fauna.
- The Society's works include original monographs on particular taxonomic groups or topics, taxonomic guides, keys, historically important works, and translations of existing works.
- These works should be complete treatments of a particular subject and should not necessarily form part of a series of works on a particular group or topic.
- Works that are being considered by the Society should not be under consideration elsewhere.
- Although the Society may accept collaborations with other societies, it does not co-publish works.
- All works submitted for consideration by the Society will be refereed.
- Publication of a particular work is at the discretion of the Ray Society Council.
- The style and format of a particular work will be decided by the Society.
- The author(s) of a Ray Society work will receive a total of 10 free copies of the work.
- The Society does not pay its authors or contributors any fee for their submitted works either as lump sums or royalties. At its discretion, however, the Society may provide funding towards the production of works that it has agreed to consider, for example, the use of an artist for illustrations, but it is not liable for any costs incurred without its knowledge and approval. The Society would normally expect to retain the copyright for any artwork etc. that it has funded even if it does not publish the work. It is not liable, however, for any costs incurred without its knowledge or approval.
- The Society retains the copyright for its works; the authors have the responsibility for ensuring that permissions to use any material that has been used elsewhere are obtained.

In the first instance, the Honorary Secretary of the Society should be contacted about any work that is intended to be offered to the Society for consideration.

Roni Robbins The Honorary Secretary c/o Paul Clark The Ray Society Natural History Museum Cromwell Road London SW7 5BD UK

Email: honsec@raysociety.org.uk